
St. Mark’s School Essential Dates 2023 - 2024

Monday, August 28 - Wednesday, August 30 New Community Member Orientation

Wednesday, August 30 CLC and AC (½ day from 9am -12pm), Department Work (1-4pm)

Thursday, August 31- Friday, September 1 Opening Meetings: Thurs: Fac/Staff, Fri: Faculty Only

Sunday, September 3 International Student Leaders Arrive (after 5pm with Dean's Office approval)

(Labor Day) Monday, September 4 Student Leaders Arrive (10am - 11:30am)

Tuesday, September 5 Fall Varsity Athletes Arrive (by invitation, 9am - 12pm); Faculty Work Day

Wednesday, September 6 New Students Arrive; Faculty Work Day; New Student Chapel 7:15pm

Wed, September 6 - Thursday, September 7 New Student Orientation

Thursday, September 7

Returning International Students Arrive (after 5:00pm with Dean's Office

approval), Faculty Work Day

Friday, September 8 Returning Students Arrive; Faculty Work Day; Convocation 7:15pm

Saturday, September 9 Mini Classes for 3rd and 4th Formers

Monday, September 11 First Day of Semester One Classes

Monday, October 9 Indigenous People Day- No Classes (students return by 7:00pm)

Friday, October 13 - Saturday, October 14 Family Weekend (mini classes for parents and guardians on 10/14)

Monday, October 16 - Tuesday, October 17 No Classes (Students return by 7:00 pm on 10/17)

Saturday, November 18 - Monday, November 27

November Break (Saturday classes will not meet 11/18 and Houses Close @

1:00pm. Students return by 7:00pm onMon 11/27. Classes Resume on Tues 11/28.)

Monday, November 27 Faculty Professional Growth Day - No Classes

Friday, December 15 - Tuesday, January 2

Winter Break (No Classes on Friday, 12/15; Houses Close @ 1:00pm.

Students return by 7:00 pm on Tuesday, 1/2. Classes Resume onWednesday 1/3.)

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Day - No Classes (Students return by 7:00pm.)

Monday, February 19 Presidents’ Day - No Classes (Students return by 7:00pm.)

Saturday, March 9 - Monday, March 25

Spring Break (No Classes on Saturday, 3/9; Houses Close @ 1:00pm.

Students return by 7:00 pm onMonday, 3/25. Classes Resume on Tuesday, 3/26.)

Monday, March 25 Faculty Professional Growth Day- No Classes

Monday, April 15 Patriots’ Day - No Classes (Students return by 7:00 pm.)

Tuesday, May 21 Lion Term Begins

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day - No Lion Term (Students return by 7:00 pm.)

Saturday, June 8 Prize Day (Houses Close @ 5:00 pm.)

Monday, June 10 - Tuesday, June 11 End of Year Faculty Meetings

Updated 9.22.23; Please see website calendar for most current information


